Battery Installation - Installation de la Piles

Instalacion de las Baterias

 Locate battery cover
- Remove screw to lift cover

«Insert 3x1.5V AA/LR6/R6 batteries (Included)
« Fasten cover with screw

» Localisez le cache de las piles M | D’Inst r
» Retirez la vis pour soulever le couvercle anue nstructions

» Insérer 3 x 1.5V AA/LR6/R6 piles (Inclus) Manual de Instrucciones
» Replacer le couvercle et attacher la vis

. Localice la cubierta de las baterias

- Retire el tornillo para levantar la tapa 37-KEY ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD

- Inserte 3 x 1.5V AA/LR6/R6 baterias (Incluidas) & STOOLSET
 Fije la tapa con el tornillo — =

Instruction Manual
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G GENERAL BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION
Read and follow operating instructions.
1. Do not mix old and new batteries.
2. Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), or rechargeable (nickel-cadmium) batteries.
3. Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended are to be used.
4. Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity.
5. Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the product.
6. The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.
7. Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.

8. Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the product before being charged. If you have QI.IEStIOI'IS or dlfflCUlty operatlng th|5 toy
9. Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged by an adult. Do NOT RETURN |T To THE STORE
10. Dispose of battery(ies) safely.
}12 Eéo Scot.dispﬁselgfbthishprodu;tb in adfirltta. Thtla batteries inside may explode or leak. Ca“ UusS TO“‘Free: 888'656'5869
. Batteries should be changed by adults only. _ . _
Monday - Friday between 10:00am - 4:00 pm Pacific Standard Time
@ INFORMATIONS GENERALES DE SECURITE PILES or email us at: customerservice@nkok.com
Lisez et suivez les instructions d’utillisation.
1. Ne pas mélanger de piles neuves et usagées. . . . a < . . .
2. N'utlilisc?z pa? a lgl fois deds piles alcalines, stalmdard (carbone-zinc) Oc;.l piges rechargeablles (nickel-cadmium). Sivous avez des ql.lestlorls oudes dlfflcu ltes a fall'e fonctlonner ce |ouet
3. Seules les piles de type identique ou équivalent comme recommandés doivent étre utilizes.
4. Les piles doivent étre insures evoke la polarity correct. NE PAS RETOURN ER AU MAGASI N
5. Routes les piles doivent étre retirees due product. _ -y
6. Les bones delamination ne doivent ne pas étre chiaroscurist. APPEIGZ NOUS sans frals. 883-656-5869
/.Non rechargeables ne doivent ne pas étre recharges. Lundi - Vendredi entre 10h00-16h00 heure normale du Pacifique
8. Les accumulators doivent étre retirees du produit avant d'étre inculpé. N .
O. Les piles rechargeables ne doivent étre appliqués par un adulte. ou par courriel a: customerservice@nkok.com
10. Jeter les batteries en toute sécurité.
11. Ne pas jeter ce produit dans un incendie. Les piles a l'interieur peuvent exploser ou couler. o L o _
12. Les piles doivent étre changées par un adulte. Si tiene alguna duda o dificultad de utilizar este juguete
e INFORMACION GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE LA BATERIA No Lo DEVU E LVA A LA TI EN DA
Lea y siga las instrucciones de uso. Llame al nGmero gratuito: 888-656-5869
1. No mezcle baterias nuevas y viejas. _ _
2. No mezcle baterias alcalinas, estdndar (carbdn-zinc) o baterias recargables (niquel-cadmio). Lunes - Viernesentrelas10:00am-4:00 pm Hora del Pacifico
3. Solo baterias del tipo igual o equivalente recomendado van a utilizar. ” y = .
. Las baterias deben insﬁrtarge con la learidad correcta. o enVIenos un correo EIeCtronlco a: cUStomerserv'ce@nkok-com

A
5. Las baterias deben quitarse del producto.
6. Los terminales de alimentacion no deben ser cortocircuitado.

/. No recargables no deben recargarse. /! ] /\

8. Acumuladores deben quitarse del producto antes de cargarlas. L\\. WARN I N G /L\ ATTENTI ON !
T D L LS PRI F N SEXBRSE ESCET AR CHOKING HAZARD - Small parts. RISQUE D'ETOUFFEMENT - Contient de getits eléments.
11. No Deseche este producto en un incendio. Las Baterias pueden explotar o gotear. Not for chilcren under 3 years. Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.

12. Baterias solo pueden ser cambiadas por Adultos.

— A\ ADVERTENCIA:
AN

" PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA — Contiene piezas pequefias.
@ / " e #Jfﬂfm' " No conveniente Dard niROS menores de 3 anos.
il ¥ o S Loulio o
I i Conforms to ASTM FO963 standard. Conforme aux normes ASTM F963. Cumple con el estandar ASTM F963.
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| Retain the packaging and manual for future reference as they contain important information.
©2021 NKOK, Inc. Irwindale, CA 91706, USA. 'emballage et le mode d’emploi contiennent des informations importantes, veuillez les conserver pour
www.nkok.com - customerservice@nkok.com toute référence ultérieure.

Made in China. Fabriqué en Chine. Hecho en China. Guarde el paquete y el manual para futuras referencias, ya que contienen informacién importante.
AVC5203-062821-V1.]




Includes - Comprend - Incluye

37 - Key Electronic Keyboard & Stool Set™

Operating Instructions - Mode d'emploi
Instrucciones de operacion

Function Name and Distribution

1. Tempo Control

2. Drum sounds (&)

3. Working Lights

4, Record, Stop/Playback
5. Special Sound Effects
6. Demo Songs

7. Volume Control

8. ON/OFF Switch

9. Instrument Selection (5)
10. Dance Rhythms (5)

11. Keys (37)

Nom de la Fonction et Distribution

1. Controle du Tempo

2. Sons de Batterie (4)

3. Lumieres de Travail

4. Enregistrement, Arrét/Lecture
5. Effets Sonores Spéciaux

6. Morceaux de Démonstration
7.Commandes de Volume

8. Interrupteur ON/OFF

9. Sélection d'instruments (5)
10. Rythmes de Danse (5)

1. Cles (37)

Nombre de Funcion y Distribucion

1. Control de Tempo

2. Sonidos de Bateria (4)

3. Luces de Funcion

4. Grabar, Detener/Reproducir

5. Efectos de Sonido Especiales
6. Canciones de Demostracion

7. Controles de Volumen

8. Boton de ENCENDIDO/APAGADO
9. Seleccion de instrumentos (5)
10. Ritmos de Baile (5)

11. Llaves (37)

Assembly Instructions - Instructions D’Assemblange

Instrucciones de Ensamblaje

G This symbol on the product or on its packaging indicates that this product must not be disposed of

with your other household waste. Insteadq, it is your responsibility to dispose of your waste
equipment by handing it over to a designated collection point for the recycling of waste electrical
and electronic equipment. The separate collection and recycling of your waste equipment at the
time of disposal will help to conserve natural resources and ensure that it is recycled in a manner
that protects human health and the environment. For more information about where you can drop
off your waste equipment for recycling, please contact your local city office, your household waste _
disposal service or the shop where you purchased the product.

@ Ce symbole sur le produit ou sur son emballage indique que ce produit ne doit pas étre jeté avec les ordures

ménageéres.Au lieu de cela, il vous incombe d'éliminer vos déchets d'éqguipements en remettant a un point de
collecte désigné pour le recyclage des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques. La collecte séparée
et le recyclage de vos déchets d'équipements au moment de l'élimination sera Aidé a préserver les ressources
naturelles et de faire en sorte qu'il est recyclé d'une maniere qui protege la santé humaine et l'environnement.
Pour plus d'informations sur ou vous pouvez déposer vos déchets d'équipements pour le recyclage, veuillez
contacter votre mairie, votre déchetterie ou le magasin oU vous avez acheté le produit.

9 Este simbolo en el producto o en su empaque indica que este producto debe desecharse con los residuos

domesticos. Por el contrario, es su responsabilidad de poner su desechos por entregarselo a un punto de
recogida designado para el reciclaje de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electronicos. La recogida selectivay
reciclaje de los residuos de aparatos en el momento de su eliminacién ayudar a conservar los recursos naturales
y asegurar que se recicla de una manera que proteja la salud humana y el medio ambiente. Para obtener mas
informacién acerca de dénde puede entregar su equipo residuos para su reciclaje, péngase en contacto con su
oficina local de la ciudadqg, su servicio de recoleccidon de basura o la tienda donde compro el producto.
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